FEATURES
Pt100 input
Input range and output signal configurable
Linearized output, voltage or current
Configurable by means of DIP switches
Independent zero and full scale regulations
Good accuracy and performance stability
EMC compliant - CE mark

200°C and OUT= 0-10V.  In case it  is necessary a calibration of  the  device , it can be done in a very simple and fast way thanks to
the complete independence of the zero and span regulations.
    HOW TO ORDER:
RI06115
RAYLEIGH INSTRUMENTS LIMITED. Tel: (01268) 749300. Fax: (01268) 749309. e-mail: sales@rayleigh.co.uk
Rayleigh Instruments reserves its right to modify the characteristics of its products totally or in part without warning at any time.
BLOCK DIAGRAM                                 DIMENSIONS ( mm.)
12.5 90
98
E F
G H
I L
DAT 2165 0-200°C - 4/20mA
Input
Output
TERMINAL ASSIGNEMENT
I
L
G
H
E
F
M
N
O
P
Q
R +24Vdc
Pt3
Pt3
Pt2
Pt2
Pt1
Pt1
GND
GND
OUT
OUT
+24Vdc
M-N
O-P
Q-R
H-G
E-F
I-L
Pt3
Pt2
Pt1
Pt100
GND
+24Vdc
OUT V/I
LINEARIZER
OUTPUT AMPL.
/CONDITIONER
R